			04-04-2002	
FORM-PTO-1595 TRANSM 1-31-92		MITTAL OF F		Atty. Docket: 213202.00355
	To the Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks	102044112	ents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2 8 2002	2. Name and address of receiv	
	(1) Gin LIU, (2) Andrew DEMASTER, WINGROVE, (4) Gwendolyn Kaie HAI	(3) Mike M.J.	Name: NORTEL NET	WORKS LIMITED
	(5) Mohammed Reza PAKRAVAN (36) DARVEAU, and (7) Leslie HUMPHRE	Miosel M.	Foreign Address: 2351 Bo	oulevard Alfred-Nobel
		0.28.00	St. Laurent, Quebec	c, CANADA H4S 2A9
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(id	es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes X No
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Char	ger nge of Name		
i.	Execution Date: (1) Feb. 20, 2002, ((2) Feb. 5, 2002, (4) Jan. 23, 2002, (5) (6) Jan. 28, 2002, and (7) Feb. 23, 2002) March 9, 2002,		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/024,020 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,020,		B. Title of the Invention	011 15.
	filed December 21, 2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			METHOD AND APPA CHANNEL FREQUEN	RATUS FOR MONITORING ICY RESPONSE
	Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Number of applications and	patents involved: One
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenma	an, Patent Admin.		
	525 West Monroe Street,	Ste. 1600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00
	Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693		Enclosed X Authorized to be charged	I to Deposit Account.
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200		8. Deposit Account Number:	50-1710
	Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061		(Attach duplicate copy of this paccount).	page if paying by deposit
4/03/	2002 DBYRNE 00000111 501710 10024020			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.	/		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.		ion is true and correct and any atto	ached copy is a true copy of the
	Dawn C. Hayes, Reg. No. 44,751 Name of Person Signing	Sign Total number of	ature of pages including cover sheet, attack	March 28, 2002 Date chments, and documents: 4

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred - Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING CHANNEL FREQUENCY RESPONSE

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

Witness Signature

wen colyn KATE HARRIS, Assignor

ANDICO K

Witness Name (print)

.../2

PATENT

REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0087

Witness Signature Keivan Majidi Witness Name (print)	MOHAMMED REZA PAKRAVAN, Assignor
Witness Signature P. S. KASBIA Witness Name (print)	MICHEL DARVEAU, Assignor
Witness Signature ALANTIE Witness Name (print)	LESLIE HUMPHREY, Assignor

RECORDED: 03/28/2002